W300095177

(Requ	estor's Name)	<u>-</u>
(Addr	ess)	
(Addr	ess)	
(City/s	State/Zip/Phone	4)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Busin	ness Entity Name)
(Docu	iment Number)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Certified Copies	Certificates of	of Status
Special instructions to Fil	ing Officer:	
10/15	FLL	C
10/10		
	Office Use Only	
		1 1 .
EFFEC	INC	1/1/04



400025367834

MJH

12/15/03--01065--025 **125.00

O3 DEC 15 PH 4: LI

December 11, 2003

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

To Whom It May Concern,

My name is Michael Mienhardt,

My address is

3215 Arch Way Sarasota, Florida 34232

Phone Number (941) 915-0521

I'm submitting this cover letter along with the articles of organization to form a limited liability company: Bio-Clean, L.L.C.. Also enclosed is our check in the amount of \$125.00 for the filing fee and for the registered agent designation.

Very truly yours,

Michael Mienhardt

(5 pages total including cover letter)

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO:	Registration Sect				
	Division of Corp	orations			
SUBJE	CT:	Bio-Clean, L.L.C.			
		(Name of Limited Liability Company)		
The en	closed Articles of (Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.			
	p	lease return all correspondence concerning this n	natter to the following:		
		Michael Mienhardt			
	(Name of Person)				
Bio-Clean, L.L.C.					
		(Firm/Company)			
3215 Arch Way					
•		(Address)			
Sarasota, Florida 34232					
		(City/State and Zip Code)			
For fur	ther information co	oncerning this matter, please call:			
Micha	el Mienhardt		915-0521		
	(Name o	f Person) (Area Code &	Daytime Telephone Number)		

STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399 MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:				
The name of the Limited Liability (Company is:			
Bio-Clean, L.L.C.	<u> </u>			
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street addr	ress of the princ	cipal office of the Limit	ed Liability Compa	any is:
Principal Office Address:		Mailing Addres	<u>s:</u>	
3215 Arch Way	·	3215 Arch Way		
Sarasota, Florida 34232		Sarasota, Florida	34232	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent The name and the Florida street add	lress of the reg	istered agent are:	C 15	
Name 8215 Arch Way		PH 4: 41		
Florida stre	et address (P.O. B Sarasota,	ox <u>NOT</u> acceptable) FLORIDA 34232	_	
	City, State, and			. = . ,

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes..

Registered Agent's Signature

Page 1 of 2 (CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager		
"MGRM" = Managing Member		
MGR	Michael Mienhardt	
	3215 Arch Way	
	Sarasota, Florida 34232	
		
(Use attachment if necessary)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(Coo machine in incessary)		
NOTE A LIMIT A LANGE AND ALL	***	
NOTE: An additional article must be	added if an effective date is requested.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	+	
	/ /	
Michael 1	1 State of the sta	
Signature of a member or an au	thorized representative of a member.	
(In accordance with section 608.4	408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution	
of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)		
Michael Mienh	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	nted name of signee	

Filing Fees:
\$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization
\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

ARTICLE V - Effective Date

The effective date for this Limited Liability Company shall be: 01/01/2004

ARTICLE VI-Duration

The Company's existence shall be perpetual, unless terminated earlier by the unanimous written agreement of all Members.

ARTICLE VII- Amendment

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal these Articles and the Operating Agreement of this Company shall be vested in the voting Members of the Company.

ARTICLE VIII-Purpose

The purpose for which this Limited Liability Company is organized is: ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS.

Dated this 11 day of December, 2003

Michael Mienhardt, (Member-Manager)